

**Town of Goffstown, NH Fee Schedule
PROPOSED CHANGES 02/09/2026**

FIRE DEPT.	Adopted 02/10/25 - Effective 02/11/25	PROPOSED CHANGE 02/09/26
PLAN REVIEW FEES/PERMITS: (includes 1 Rough & 1 Final Inspection)		
Building Plan Review	\$45 - Residential (excludes 1&2 family)	
	\$45 <10,000 sq ft	
	\$85.00 ≥10,000 sq ft	
Site Plan Review	\$75.00	
Fire Suppression System Plan Review	\$75.00 per bldg < 5,000 sq ft	
	\$150.00 per bldg 5,000-15,000 sq ft	
	\$250.00 per bldg 15,000-25,000 sq ft	
	\$500.00 per bldg > 25,000 sq ft	
Residential Fire Suppression Review and Inspection	\$75.00 per dwelling unit	
Fire Pump	\$100.00	
Fire Alarm System Review	\$75.00 per bldg < 5,000 sq ft	
	\$150.00 per bldg 5,000-15,000 sq ft	
	\$250.00 per bldg 15,000-25,000 sq ft	
	\$500.00 per bldg > 25,000 sq ft	
Blasting Permit	\$50.00	
Master Box Connection Fee	\$200.00	
INSPECTION/PERMIT FEES:		
Fire Prevention: Assembly Permit Inspection	\$50.00	
Temp Structures / Tent Inspections	\$40.00	
Oil Burner (Residential)/unit (prev. listed as Bldg. Mechanical Permit)	\$30.00	
Oil Burner (Commercial)/unit (prev. listed as Bldg. Mechanical Permit)	\$50.00	
Gas Appliance (Residential)/per unit	\$30.00	
Gas Appliance (Commercial)/per unit	\$50.00	
Gas Piping (prev. listed as Bldg. Mechanical Permit)	\$30.00 min minimum	
Solid Fuel, Fireplace, Chimney Permit and Inspection	\$30.00	
Underground & Above Ground Tanks: Residential - Removal Only	\$50.00 per tank	
Residential - Installation Only: Underground or Above Ground Tank	\$50.00 per tank set	
Commercial - Installation Only: Below or Above Ground Tank	\$100.00 per tank set	
Commercial - Removal Only	\$75.00 per tank	
Cistern Inspection / Test / Acceptance	\$200.00 - Plans/Test/Lock	
Fire Inspection for Certificate of Occupancy: Residential	\$30.00/dwelling unit	
Fire Department Inspection for CO - Commercial,	\$150.00	

**Town of Goffstown, NH Fee Schedule
PROPOSED CHANGES 02/09/2026**

FIRE DEPT.	Adopted 02/10/25 - Effective 02/11/25	PROPOSED CHANGE 02/09/26
Life Safety Inspections: Family Day Care; Foster Home	\$30.00	
Day Care (under 60 children)	\$40.00	
Day Care (60 or more children)	\$60.00	
Board & Care Facilities less than 16 occupants -\$35 greater than >16 occupants - \$50	\$35.00/\$50.00	
Private Schools	\$60.00	
Follow-up Inspection Fee: 1st re-inspection, 2nd re-Inspection and 3rd re-Inspection @ original permit fee	1st - \$40.00 2nd (2x original permit fee) 3rd (3x original permit fee)	
MISCELLANEOUS FEES: 1-5 page Reports (Fire/Investigation/EMS)	\$15	
AMBULANCE RATES (SRF established at 2001 Town Meeting)		
BLS Emergency (A0429)	\$1,032.00	\$1,552.62
ALS 1 Emergency (A0427)	\$1,397.00	\$1,844.38
ALS 2 Emergency (A0433)	\$2,165.00	\$2,668.58
Mileage	\$25.00	\$30.32
Specialty Care Transport (A0434)	\$2,256.00	\$3,153.77
Airway	Included in Base	
Cardiac Monitor	Included in Base	
Defibrillation	Included in Base	
IV Therapy	Included in Base	
Oxygen	Included in Base	
Paramedic Intercept Fee	\$500.00	
SPECIAL DETAIL -		
Special Detail - Vendor Rate Minimum is 4 hours	\$80.00	
Special Detail Wages - FF/EMT	\$55.00	
Special Detail Wages - Officer	\$57.00	
Fire Apparatus Detail: Engine/Ladder	\$155.00/hour	
Fire Apparatus Detail: Tanker	\$100.00/hour	
Fire Apparatus Detail: Ambulance, Forestry, Staff Vehicles, Support Vehicles	\$75.00/hour	
Fire Apparatus Detail: Expendable Materials		
FACILITY USE FEE		
Upstairs Conference Room at Station #18 - per hour fee	\$20.00	
Upstairs Conference Room at Station #19 - per hour fee	\$20.00	

**Town of Goffstown, NH Fee Schedule
PROPOSED CHANGES 02/09/2026**

PARKS & REC. DEPT	Adopted 02/10/25 - Effective 02/11/25	PROPOSED CHANGE 02/09/26
Program	Resident/Non-Resident	
Summer Playground	\$95.00 Resident only	\$100.00 Resident only
	Non-refundable deposit required per week. (Summer Playground Only) \$25.00 / week	
P&R PROGRAM REGISTRATION FEE Non-refundable - will be applied against registration fee. Refundable if P&R cancels program.	\$5.00	
Youth Basketball	\$70.00 Res / \$80.00 Non-Res	\$70.00 Res / \$80.00 Non-Res
HS Boys/Girls Basketball	\$75.00 Res / \$85.00 Non-Res	\$75.00 Res / \$85.00 Non-Res
Lacrosse League	\$85.00 Res / \$95.00 Non-Res	\$90.00 Res / \$100.00 Non-Res
Instructional Lacrosse	\$45.00 Res / \$55.00 Non-Res	\$40.00 Res / \$50.00 Non-Res
Men's 18 Plus Basketball League	\$90.00 Res / \$100.00 Non-Res	\$100.00 Res / \$110.00 Non-Res
Coed Volleyball (with official)	\$60.00 Res / \$70.00 Non	
Pickle Ball Leagues	\$30.00 Res / \$40.00 Non-Res	\$20.00 Res / \$30.00 Non-Res
Recreation Center		
Gym	\$15.00 per hr.	
Commissioners Conference Room	\$25.00 per hr.	
Office	\$10.00 per hr.	
Fields/ Other		
Sarette Youth Soccer Field	\$50.00 per hr. / \$1,100.00 per season	
Sarette HS soccer Field	\$50.00 per hr. / \$1,100.00 per season	
Sarette Football Field	\$50.00 per hr. / \$1,100.00 per season	
Louise Street Field	\$50.00 per hr. / \$1,100.00 per season	
Roy Park Softball Field	\$50.00 per hr. / \$1,100.00 per season	
Roy Park Football Field	\$50.00 per hr. / \$1,100.00 per season	
Barnard Football Field	\$50.00 per hr. / \$1,100.00 per season	
Goffstown Sports Complex	\$50.00 per hr. / \$1,100.00 per season	
Instructor / Pro Tennis Court Rental	\$15.00 per hr. per court	
Parking Fee's (Barnard Park/Rec)	\$55.00 for school year	
Goffstown Gallop	\$25.00 Pre Reg / \$30.00 Day of Reg	
Special Events, Onetime events		